

NCAMES---Requirements for Induction into Hall of Fame

Each year the NCAMES Safety and Training Committee solicits and collects entries for candidates to be considered for induction into the NCAMES's Hall of Fame (HOF). Entries are collected throughout the year and judging is done by the NCAMES Hall of Fame Committee. Nominees are selected in the fourth quarter of each calendar year. Three to five nominees will be inducted to the HOF each year. This HOF Committee reports to the NCAMES Board of Directors.

- 1. Each entry should include a written essay describing the nominee's life, electric industry work history, achievements or accomplishments in the electric industry, as well as any community service. The entry can be submitted by a family member, friend, co-worker, supervisor, or student in honor of the person. The entry must include a minimum of one photo that can be used for the website and any other advertising for the HOF, if the nominee is selected for induction.
- 2. Once the entry deadline has been reached for the year, all essays are sent to the Hall of Fame Selection Committee to be judged and inductees' selections are made. The Hall of Fame Selection Committee is made up of seven (7) people from NCAMES and Electricities:
 - Three (3) from the NCAMES Board of Directors {One is the Board President or designee}
 - Three (3) from NCAMES Safety and Training Committee {One of the three is the Chairman}
 - One (1) from Electricities Safety and Training Staff

Each HOF Committee member votes on their top four entries. A nominee must receive seventy percent (70%) of the votes for induction into the HOF. The votes are counted and the winners are chosen. Each HOF Committee Member cannot serve more than two consecutive years on this committee but can serve again after being off the HOF Committee for one year.

Each nominee is judged on their accomplishments and contributions to NCAMES in the electric industry, through their public power work history, their relationships with co-workers, as well as their service within NCAMES and throughout the NCAMES community. The winners are those individuals that continually exceeded the call of duty and exemplify those qualities by showing outstanding character while representing NCAMES.

- 3. If a nominee is not selected for induction for the current year, then they are eligible for consideration for the following year. Nominations can be revised, if you wish, and must be resubmitted before the next year's deadline. Applications will not be held over from year to year, so reapplication is necessary for reconsideration.
- 4. The individuals chosen for induction are inducted each year at the NCAMES Rodeo Awards Ceremony. At the awards ceremony, the inductees will be recognized with a certificate and have their name, photo, and brief summary placed on the NCAMES Hall of Fame page for the year they are inducted on the NCAMES website.



NCAMES Hall of Fame --- Nomination Form

Date of Nomination:						
Nominee's Information						
Name:						
Address:						
Phone Number:	Number: Cell Phone Number:					
E-mail Address:						
Current Work Status (Please Circle One):	Working	Retired	Deceased			
Nominating Person's Information Name:						
Address:						
Phone Number: M	: Mobile Phone Number:					
E-mail Address:						
Preferred Method of Contact:		Time M-F _	to			
Who should be contacted if nominee is chose	en?					
Name:						
Address:						
Phone Number: M	Mobile Phone Number:					
E-mail Address:						
Alternate to Receive Award: (<i>if inductee can</i> Name:		• •				
Address:						
Phone Number: M	obile Phone Num	ber:				
E-mail Address:						
Checklist for Nomination:						
Nomination Form						
 Minimum 2-page essay or letters about 	the nominee					
 I or more photos of nominee (Working 		ssible)				
DO NOT SEND ORIGINALS (Large f	1	,				
 Three (3) Non-Family References 	ormat scans of go	ou copies)				
 Optional: any additional information th 	at you wish to inc	lude				
• Optional, any auditional information in	ai you wish to me	1000.				

Mail Applications to:	NCAMESHall of Fame		
	Attn.: Ms. Gail Boggs, Secretary/Treasurer NCAMES		
	P. O. Box 1089		
	Fayetteville, NC 28302-1089		
E-mail Applications to:	gail.boggs@faypwc.com		

NORTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC SYSTEMS

AFFILIATE OF THE NORTH CAROLINA LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES



NCAMES Hall of Fame--- Nomination Form Nominee References

Date of Nomination:			
Nominee's Name:			
Nominating Person(s) Name:			
Reference # 1:			
Name:			
Address:			
Phone #:	Mobile #:		
E-mail Address:			
Job Title:			
Relationship to Nominee:			
Current Status (Circle One):	Working	Retired	
Reference # 2:			
Name:			
Address:			
Phone #:	Mobile #:		
E-mail Address:			
Job Title:			
Relationship to Nominee:			
Current Status (Circle One):	Working	Retired	
Reference # 3:			
Name:			<u> </u>
Address:			
Phone #:	Mobile #:		
E-mail Address:			
Job Title:			
Relationship to Nominee:			
Current Status (Circle One):	Working	Retired	